KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>10 b.</u>

MEETING OF October 18, 2023

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to extend the long term substitute contract for Judith Doyon.

Reviewed By

[X] Superintendent

[X] Finance[X] Personnel

SUBMITTED BY: Alonso Escalante 907 247 2113

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to extend the long term substitute contract for Judith Doyon which will cost the District an additional \$6,679.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

The Board approved a long term substitute contract with Judith at TSAS at the meeting of July 12, 2023. TSAS is in need of a long term substitute beyond the originally approved contract.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the extension of the long term contract for Judith Doyon.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED*

Salary \$6,679 \$7,579

Insurance \$N/A Benefits \$900

ATTACHMENT: None

RECOMMENDED ACTION (If not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve to extend the long term substitute teaching contract with Judith Doyon for the 2023-24 school year."